V-Infinity, LLC, 9615 SW Allen Blvd Suite 103, Beaverton, OR  97005         www.v-infinity.com       1-866-372-1258
�
�
�•� FSK-S30 Series AC-DC Converter
Features
·Encapsulated compact case
·High efficiency
·Universal input
·Board mounting technology
·Built in EMI filter
·100kHz fixed frequency
·Fixed output voltage
·Thermal shutdown
·Short circuit protection
·Low output ripple and noise
·Isolated output
·2 year warranty
Model Input Output Power Ripple & Noise Efficiency
Number Voltage Voltage1 Max. Max (Typ.)
FSK-S30-3R3U AC 85~264V / DC110~340V 3.3V@6.0A 19.8w 80mVp-p 78
FSK-S30-5U AC 85~264V / DC110~340V 5V@6.0 30w 80mVp-p 80
FSK-S30-12U AC 85~264V / DC110~340V 12V@2.5A 30w 120mVp-p 83
FSK-S30-15U AC 85~264V / DC110~340V 15V@2.0A 30w 150mVp-p 83
FSK-S30-24U AC 85~264V / DC110~340V 24V@1.25A 30w 200mVp-p 86
Electrical specifications
Input
Voltage AC85~264 (or DC 110~340V)
Current 0.49A max. @ 110VAC / 0.25 max. @ 220VAC